WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1937

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 436

(By Mr. Beblitt)

PASSED March 12, 1937

In Effect Passage

ENROLLED House Bill No. 436

(By Mr. Bobbitt)

[Passed March 12, 1937; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Clay County to pay to J. B. Wheeler, ex-sheriff of Clay County, extra expense authorized by a former county court of Clay County.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Clay County Court Authorized to Pay Certain 2 Expenses of J. B. Wheeler, Former Sheriff. The county 3 court of Clay County, West Virginia, is hereby authorized to pay to J. B. Wheeler of Clay, West Virginia, former 4 sheriff of said Clay County for the term expiring January 56 first, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, the sum of three hundred dollars, to cover his extra expense while in 7 8 office, authorized by the county court of Clay County then 9 in office, but never paid to him.

Enrolled H. B. No. 436]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Will I all falls all Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Takes effect.....passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the S enat Speaker House of Delegates day of, 1937. Governor. Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia. Wm. S. O'BRIEN,

Secretary of State

I ceruify that the foregoing act, ... ving been presented to the Governor for his approval, and not having been returned by him to the House of the Legislature in whi h it originated within the time prescribed by the constitution of the state, has becore a law without his approval.

" his the 19th day of march 1:37 OF